BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of Ohio
Power Company for Authority to
Establish a Standard Service Offer
Pursuant to §4928.143, Ohio Rev. Code,
in the Form of an Electric Security Plan.

Case No. 13-2385-EL-SSO

N N N N’ e’

In the Matter of the Application of Ohio
Power Company for Approval of Certain
Accounting Authority.

Case No. 13-2386-EL-AAM

N N N

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL
BY
DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INC.

Please be advised that Elizabeth H. Watts will appear in the above-captioned
proceedings as additional counsel for Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. Contact information for Ms.

Watts is as follows:

Elizabeth H. Watts

Assistant General Counsel

Duke Energy Ohio

Counsel of Record

155 East Broad Street, 21% Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

(614) 222-1330

Elizabeth. Watts@duke-energy.com
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Respectfully submitted,
DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INC.

Tlog bt Nl g,

Rocco O. D’Ascenzo

Associate General Counsel

Elizabeth H. Watts

Associate General Counsel

155 East Broad Street, 21% Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

(614) 222-1330 (telephone)

(614) 222-1337 (facsimile)

Rocco.D’ Ascenzo@duke-energy.com

Elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing was delivered via U.S. mail

AL e : y™ :
(postage prepaid), personal, or electronic mail delivery on this the30 day of April, 2014, to

the following:

Samuel C. Randazzo

Frank P. Darr

Matthew R. Pritchard

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC
21 East State Street, 17TH Floor
Columbus, OH 43215

sam@mwncmh.com
fdarr@mwnemh.com
mpritchard@mwncmh.com

Attorneys for Industrial Energy Users-Ohio

Maureen R. Grady

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
10 W. Broad Street 18™ Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

grady@occ.state.oh.us

Attorney for Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

Steven T. Nourse

Matthew J. Satterwhite

American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus, OH 43215

stnourse(@aep.com

misatterwhite@aep.com

Attorneys for America Electric Power
Service Corporation
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Elizabeth H. Watts

Michael L. Kurtz

David F. Boehm

Jody Kyler Cohn

BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY
36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

dboehm@BKI lawfirm.com
mkurtz@BK Llawfirm.com

ikylercohn@BKLlawtirm.com
Attorneys for Ohio Energy Group

William Wright

Attorney General’s Office

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St., 6th FL.

Columbus, Ohio 43215
William.wright@puc.state.oh.us

Attorney for Public Utilities Commission of
Ohio

Daniel R. Conway

Porter Wright Morris & Arthur
Huntington Center

41 South High Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215
dconwa orterwright.com

Attorney for Ohio Power Company



Barth E. Royer

Bell & Royer Co., LPA

33 South Grant Avenue
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3927

BarthRoyer@aol.com

Attorney for Dominion Retail, Inc. d/b/a
Dominion Energy Solutions

Richard L. Sites

General Counsel & Senior Director of Health
Policy

Ohio Hospital Association

155 East Board Street, 15" Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3620

ricks@oha.org

Attorney for The Ohio Hospital
Association

Philip B. Sineneng

Thompson Hine LLP

41 South High Street, Suite 1700
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Philip.Sineneng@ ThompsonHine.com

Attorney for Duke Energy Retail Services /
Duke Energy Commercial Asset
Management
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Gary A. Jeffries

Assistant General Counsel
Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
501 Martindale Street, Suite 400
Pittsburgh, PA 15212-5817

Gary.A Jeffries@dom.com

Attorney for Dominion Retail, Inc. d/b/a
Dominion Energy Solutions

Thomas J. O’Brien

Dylan F. Borchers

Teresa Orahood

Bricker & Eckler, LLP

100 South Third Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4291

tobrien@bricker.com
dborchers@bricker.com
torahood@bricker.com

Attorneys for The Ohio Hospital
Association

Mark A. Whitt

Andrew J. Campbell

Gregory L. Williams

Whitt Sturtevant LLP

The KeyBank Building, Suite 1590
88 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com

Campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com

Williams@whitt-sturtevant.com

Attorneys for Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.



Vincent Parisi

Lawrence Friedeman
Matthew White

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin, Ohio 43016
vparisi@igsenergy.com
Ilfriedeman@igsenergy.com
mswhite(@igsenergy.com

Attorneys for Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.

Mark A. Hayden

Jacob A. McDermott

Scott J. Casto

FirstEnergy Service Company
76 South Main Street

Akron, Ohio 44308
haydenm@firstenergycorp.com

imcdermott@firstenergycorp.com

scasto@firstenergycorp.com
Attorneys for FirstEnergy Solutions Corp.

James F. Lang

N. Trevor Alexander

Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
The Calfee Building

1405 East Sixth Street
Cleveland, Ohio 44114

jlang@calfee.com
talexander@calfee.com

Attorneys for First Energy Solutions Corp.

Judi L. Sobecki

Tyler A. Teuscher

The Dayton Power and Light Company
1065 Woodman Drive

Dayton, Ohio 45432
Judi.sobecki@aes.com

Tyler.teuscher@dplinc.com

Attorney for The Dayton Power and Light
Company

Kimberly W. Bojko

Mallory M. Mohler

Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 Plaza, Suite 1300

280 North High Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Bojko(@carpenterlipps.com

Mohler@carpenterlipps.com

Attorneys for OMA Energy Group

Colleen L. Mooney

Cathryn N. Loucas

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
231 West Lima Street

Findlay, Ohio 45839-1793
cmooney(@ohiopartners.or

cloucas@ohiopartners.org

Attorneys for Ohio Partners for Affordable
Energy

Mark S. Yurick

Zachary D. Kravitz

Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
65 East State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus, Ohio 43215

myurick@taftlaw.com
zkravitz(@taftlaw.com

Attorneys for the Kroger Company

Trent Dougherty

1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, Ohio 43212-3449
tdougherty@theOEC.org

Attorney for the Ohio Environmental
Council



John Finnigan
Environmental Defense Fund
128 Winding Brook Lane
Terrace Park, Ohio 45174

jfinnigan@edf.org

Attorney for Environmental Defense Fund

Michael R. Smalz

Ohio Poverty Law Center
555 Buttles Avenue
Columbus, Ohio 43215-1137

Msmalz@ohiopovertylaw.org

Attorney for the Appalachian Peace and
Justice Network

M. Howard Petricoff

Gretchen L. Petrucci

Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street

P.O. Box 1008

Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008

mhpetricoffl@vorys.com
glpetrucci@yvorys.com

Attorneys for Retail Energy Supply
Association and
Attorneys for Constellation NewEnergy,

Inc. and Exelon Generation Company, LLC

Marissa J. Bach
Hess Energy Marketing, LLC

One Hess Plaza
Woodbridge, NJ 07030

mbach@hess.com

Joseph M. Clark

Direct Energy

21 East State Street, 19™ Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Joseph.clark@directenergy.com

Attorney for Direct Energy Services,
LLC and Direct Energy Business, LL.C

Peggy P. Lee

Southeastern Ohio Legal Services
964 East State Street

Athens, Ohio 45701

plee@oslsa.org

Attorney for the Appalachian Peace and
Justice Network

David 1. Fein

VP, State Government Affairs — East
Exelon Corporation

10 South Dearborn Street, 47™ Floor
Chicago, IL 60603

David.fein@exeloncorp.com

Cynthia Fonner Brady

Assistant General Counsel

Exelon Business Services Company
4300 Winfield Road

Warrenville, IL 60555

Cynthia.brady@constellation.com

Nicholas McDaniel

Environmental Law & Policy Center
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, Ohio 43212

NMcDaniel@elpe.org

Attorney for Environmental Law & Policy

Center
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Lisa M. Hawrot

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
Century Centre Building

1233 Main Street, Suite 4000
Wheeling, WV 26003

lhawrot@spilmanlaw.com

Attorney for Wal-Mart Stores East, LP
and Sam’s East, Inc.

Samantha Williams

Natural Resources Defense Council
20 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1600
Chicago, IL 60606

swilliams@nrdc.org

Attorney for Natural Resources Defense
Council

Gregory J. Poulos

EnerNOC, Inc.

471 E. Broad Street, Suite 1520
Columbus, Ohio 43215

gpoulos@enernoc.com
Attorney for EnerNOC, Inc.

Tai C. Shadrick

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
300 Kanawha Blvd. East
Charleston, WV 25301

tshadrick@spilmanlaw.com

Attorney for Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and

Sam’s East, Inc.

Derrick Price Williamson
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com

Attorney for Wal-Mart Stores East, LP
and Sam’s East, Inc.

Stephanie M. Chmiel
Thompson Hine LLP

41 S. High Street, Suite 1700
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Stephanie. Chmiel@ThompsonHine.com

Attorney for Border Energy Electric
Services, Inc.

J. Thomas Siwo

Bricker & Eckler, LLP

100 South Third Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4291
tsiwo(@bricker.com

Attorney for Paulding Wind Farm II LLC
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